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Tariff 004 Charges

Over Dimensional Charges/Non Stackable Cargo — Except as otherwise provided, Over Dimensional
Charges shall be applicable on all shipments in addition to all other rates & surcharges published herein:

From Puerto Rico to Anguilla, Antigua, Aruba, Barbados, Costa Rica, Curacao, Dominica, Dominican Republic,
Grand Cayman, Guatemala, Guyana, Honduras, Jamaica, Montserrat, Nevis, Nicaragua, Panama, Saba, St. Croix,
St. Eustatius, St. Kitts, St. Lucia, St. Maarten, St. Thomas, St. Vincent, Tortola & Trinidad - Except as otherwise
provided, LCL rates apply on pieces or packages not exceeding 18 Feet in Length. Pieces or packages exceeding in
18 Feet in Length will be subject to the following additional charge:

$0.57 Per Cubic Foot Subject to a Minimum Charge of $25.00.

From Puerto Rico to Anguilla, Antigua, Aruba, Barbados, Costa Rica, Curacao, Dominica, Dominican Republic,
Grand Cayman, Guatemala, Guyana, Honduras, Jamaica, Montserrat, Nevis, Nicaragua, Panama, Saba, St. Croix,
St. Eustatius, St. Kitts, St. Lucia, St. Maarten, St. Thomas, St. Vincent, Tortola & Trinidad - Except as otherwise
provided, LCL rates apply on pieces or packages not exceeding 5,000 Lbs. Pieces or packages exceeding 5,000 Lbs.
will be subject to the following additional charge:

$1.00 per 100 Lbs subject to a Minimum Charge of $25.00.

From Puerto Rico to the Continental U.S and Central America

Carrier will only accept over-dimensional Freight destined to Carrier’s Jacksonville, Miami and Central America
Terminals.

Over-dimensional Cargo will be handled at Carrier’s Convenience.

A. Whenever individual pieces, packages or shipping units are tendered for carriage and it is necessary that no
cargo is stowed on top of same due to customer request, or because of the nature of the articles or the type of
packaging used or lack thereof, Crowley Logistics, Inc. will use the minimum height measurement of 84 inches to
determine chargeable cubic foot measurement of the shipment.

B. When freight is delivered on specialized pallets or freight has specified lifting points that can be mechanically
loaded inside carrier containers/trailers and does not exceed maximum weight or length dimensions specified in
Sub Rule D, Sub Rule B will only be subject to Sub Rule A.

C. Cargo Exceeding 396" in length, 7'6” in width and 84” in height will not be accepted by Carrier to Central
America Destinations. (See Exception).

Exception, for cargo from Puerto Rico to the Continental U.S., Cargo Exceeding 39’6” in length, 8 in width and 8’ in
height will not be accepted by Carrier.
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D. Applicable for all open tariff & contract rates, Pieces or Packages or Bundles greater than below specified weight
or length limitations, shall be subject to the surcharges specified below. Carrier reserves the right load cargo infon
containers/trailers/flatbeds or flatracks. Sub Rule A not applicable when Sub Rule D is invoked.

Destination Weight Limitation Length Surcharge Minimum Stow Minimum
Limitation Per CFT / 100 Lbs 20’ Stow 40’

Continental US 4500 Lbs 18’ $1.00/ $2.00 400 700

Destination Weight Limitation Length Surcharge Minimum Stow Minimum
Limitation Per CBM / 500 20’ Stow 40’

Kilos

Costa Rica 2040 Kilos 5.5 Meters $35.00 11 CBM 20 CBM

El Salvador 2040 Kilos 5.5 Meters $35.00 11 CBM 20 CBM

Guatemala 2040 Kilos 5.5 Meters $35.00 11 CBM 20 CBM

Honduras 2040 Kilos 5.5 Meters $35.00 11 CBM 20 CBM

Nicaragua 2040 Kilos 5.5 Meters $35.00 11 CBM 20 CBM

Panama 2040 Kilos 5.5 Meters $35.00 11 CBM 20 CBM
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